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By RAHIMY RAHIM

PM hails Audit Dept successes, urges
private sector support for good
governance efforts

Tuesday, 09 Sep 2025

NATION

10:56 AM MYT

Unmute

KUALA LUMPUR: Follow-up audits have successfully recovered RM159mil since last year, says

Datuk Seri Anwar Ibrahim.

The Prime Minister said the Madani government had implemented various reforms to ensure greater

accountability and restore public confidence.
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